TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM527114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wyoming West Designs LLC		03/31/2003	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wyoming West Designs II, Inc.	
Street Address:	18558 N. 94th St.	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85255	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2211066	ARUSH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5594364800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5594363800

ipmail@sierraiplaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Sierra IP Law, PC Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5637

Address Line 4: Fresno, CALIFORNIA 93755-5637

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8830.00.UST03 ARUSH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/ Mark D. Miller /
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Arush.assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0242

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Wyoming West Designs LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using itself or through a related company or licensee the mark ARUSH on or in connection with clothing, which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2211066 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Wyoming West Designs II, Inc., a Wyoming corporation, having a business mailing address of P.O. Box 75306 Phoenix, Arizona 85087, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Effective Date: March 31, 2003

Wyoming West Designs LLC

Harry Tálèrmo, Presiden

8830.00.UST03

RECORDED: 06/10/2019